
Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Matrix Parameter Concentration C RDLMDL UnitsSample ID

Q1665

Woodard & Curran

SDG No.: 

Client:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

AA-DUP-1-3242025Client ID:

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-01 1.98

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Ethanol Q 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-01 25.3

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-01 1.16

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-01 1.18

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Heptane J 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-01 0.45

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Isopropyl Alcohol 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-01 4.42

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Acetone 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-01 8.55

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-01 3.30

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air 2-Butanone J 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-01 1.06

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-01 0.44

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-01 0.80

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Toluene J 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-01 1.21

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-01 5.64

Total Voc : 55.4

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-01 * 1.10

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-01 * 0.33

AA-DUP-1-3242025Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-01 * 0.85

Total Tics : 2.28

Total Concentration: 57.7

IA-B10-2-3242025Client ID:

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-03 1.98

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-03 2450

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-03 1.22

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-03 1.18

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air tert-Butyl alcohol J 1.520.58 ug/m3Q1665-03 1.42

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Heptane J 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-03 0.70

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-03 199

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Acetone E 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-03 196

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-03 5.56

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air 2-Butanone E 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-03 79.0

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-03 0.57

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Chloroform 2.440.39 ug/m3Q1665-03 6.84

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Benzene 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-03 1.92

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Toluene J 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-03 1.85

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Tetrachloroethene 0.200.14 ug/m3Q1665-03 0.27

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air o-Xylene J 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-03 0.52
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IA-B10-2-3242025 Air 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.39 ug/m3Q1665-03 0.59

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-03 8.81

Total Voc : 2960

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-03 * 1.30

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Plumbane, diethyldimethyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-03 * 65.1

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air D-Limonene J 00 ppbvQ1665-03 * 21.3

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Butanoic acid, 2-methyl-, ethyl es J 00 ppbvQ1665-03 * 1.50

IA-B10-2-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-03 * 4.30

Total Tics : 93.5

Total Concentration: 3050

IA-B10-2-3242025DLClient ID:

IA-B10-2-3242025DLAir Ethanol EDQ 9.426.03 ug/m3Q1665-03DL 3390

IA-B10-2-3242025DLAir Isopropyl Alcohol D 12.31.70 ug/m3Q1665-03DL 216

IA-B10-2-3242025DLAir Acetone D 11.95.70 ug/m3Q1665-03DL 333

IA-B10-2-3242025DLAir Methylene Chloride JD 17.46.60 ug/m3Q1665-03DL 11.5

IA-B10-2-3242025DLAir 2-Butanone D 14.83.54 ug/m3Q1665-03DL 63.4

IA-B10-2-3242025DLAir Chloroform JD 24.44.05 ug/m3Q1665-03DL 6.84

IA-B10-2-3242025DLAir Hexane JD 17.63.88 ug/m3Q1665-03DL 6.70

Total Voc : 4030

Total Concentration: 4030

AA-1-3242025Client ID:

AA-1-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-04 1.98

AA-1-3242025 Air Ethanol Q 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-04 24.1

AA-1-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-04 1.14

AA-1-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-04 1.18

AA-1-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-04 2.95

AA-1-3242025 Air Acetone 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-04 8.31

AA-1-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-04 2.33

AA-1-3242025 Air 2-Butanone J 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-04 1.03

AA-1-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-04 0.57

AA-1-3242025 Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-04 0.80

AA-1-3242025 Air Toluene J 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-04 1.06

AA-1-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-04 3.88

Total Voc : 49.4

AA-1-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-04 * 1.00

AA-1-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-04 * 0.29

AA-1-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-04 * 0.75
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Total Tics : 2.04

Total Concentration: 51.4

IA-B2-3-3242025Client ID:

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-05 2.27

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-05 509

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Chloromethane J 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-05 0.99

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-05 1.18

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air tert-Butyl alcohol 1.520.58 ug/m3Q1665-05 9.40

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Heptane 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-05 2.05

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-05 79.2

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Acetone 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-05 34.9

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-05 4.17

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Cyclohexane J 1.720.76 ug/m3Q1665-05 0.86

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air 2-Butanone 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-05 2.57

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-05 0.50

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane 2.340.47 ug/m3Q1665-05 3.55

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-05 1.57

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air 1,2-Dichloroethane J 2.020.36 ug/m3Q1665-05 1.86

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone J 2.050.37 ug/m3Q1665-05 1.48

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Toluene 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-05 17.3

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Tetrachloroethene 0.200.14 ug/m3Q1665-05 0.34

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Ethyl Benzene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-05 2.43

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air m/p-Xylene 4.340.91 ug/m3Q1665-05 6.08

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air o-Xylene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-05 2.52

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Styrene J 2.130.47 ug/m3Q1665-05 1.96

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.54 ug/m3Q1665-05 0.88

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.39 ug/m3Q1665-05 2.36

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Naphthalene 0.520.42 ug/m3Q1665-05 0.58

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air 4-Ethyltoluene J 2.460.59 ug/m3Q1665-05 0.69

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-05 8.11

Total Voc : 699

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Hexanal J 00 ppbvQ1665-05 * 1.90

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air 1-Propanol J 00 ppbvQ1665-05 * 3.20

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air .alpha.-Pinene J 00 ppbvQ1665-05 * 2.10

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-05 * 5.90

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Pentane, 2-methyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-05 * 1.90

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Di-tert-butyl peroxide J 00 ppbvQ1665-05 * 3.50
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IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-05 * 0.16

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-05 * 1.80

IA-B2-3-3242025 Air n-propylbenzene J 0.500.080 ppbvQ1665-05 * 0.12

Total Tics : 20.6

Total Concentration: 719

IA-B9-1-3242025Client ID:

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-06 1.83

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-06 71.2

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-06 1.20

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Tetrahydrofuran J 1.470.38 ug/m3Q1665-06 0.97

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-06 1.24

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Heptane J 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-06 0.49

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-06 57.5

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Acetone 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-06 20.2

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-06 3.82

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air 2-Butanone 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-06 13.9

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-06 0.50

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-06 0.93

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Toluene J 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-06 1.81

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Chlorobenzene J 2.300.37 ug/m3Q1665-06 1.11

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-06 7.05

Total Voc : 184

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air .alpha.-Pinene J 00 ppbvQ1665-06 * 1.70

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Benzaldehyde J 00 ppbvQ1665-06 * 6.60

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-06 * 1.30

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-06 * 0.90

IA-B9-1-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-06 * 2.20

Total Tics : 12.7

Total Concentration: 196

IA-DUP-1-3242025Client ID:

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-07 2.13

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-07 509

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-07 1.16

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Tetrahydrofuran J 1.470.38 ug/m3Q1665-07 0.50

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-07 1.18

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air tert-Butyl alcohol 1.520.58 ug/m3Q1665-07 9.09

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Heptane J 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-07 1.93
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Fax : 908 789 8922

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-07 82.1

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Acetone E 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-07 41.1

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-07 3.44

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Cyclohexane J 1.720.76 ug/m3Q1665-07 0.83

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air 2-Butanone 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-07 2.51

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-07 0.44

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane 2.340.47 ug/m3Q1665-07 2.94

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-07 1.57

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air 1,2-Dichloroethane J 2.020.36 ug/m3Q1665-07 1.94

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone J 2.050.37 ug/m3Q1665-07 1.48

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Toluene 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-07 16.6

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Tetrachloroethene 0.200.14 ug/m3Q1665-07 0.34

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Ethyl Benzene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-07 2.26

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air m/p-Xylene 4.340.91 ug/m3Q1665-07 5.65

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air o-Xylene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-07 2.22

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Styrene J 2.130.47 ug/m3Q1665-07 1.83

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.54 ug/m3Q1665-07 0.74

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.39 ug/m3Q1665-07 2.21

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air 4-Ethyltoluene J 2.460.59 ug/m3Q1665-07 0.69

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-07 8.11

Total Voc : 704

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Hexanal J 00 ppbvQ1665-07 * 1.90

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air .alpha.-Pinene J 00 ppbvQ1665-07 * 2.20

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-07 * 5.40

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Pentane, 2-methyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-07 * 1.90

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Di-tert-butyl peroxide J 00 ppbvQ1665-07 * 3.30

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air 2-Fluoropropene J 00 ppbvQ1665-07 * 3.50

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-07 * 0.23

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-07 * 1.70

IA-DUP-1-3242025 Air n-propylbenzene J 0.500.080 ppbvQ1665-07 * 0.12

Total Tics : 20.3

Total Concentration: 724

IA-DUP-1-3242025DLClient ID:

IA-DUP-1-3242025DLAir Ethanol EDQ 3.772.45 ug/m3Q1665-07DL 528

IA-DUP-1-3242025DLAir tert-Butyl alcohol D 6.062.30 ug/m3Q1665-07DL 8.49

IA-DUP-1-3242025DLAir Isopropyl Alcohol D 4.920.69 ug/m3Q1665-07DL 78.9

IA-DUP-1-3242025DLAir Acetone D 4.752.28 ug/m3Q1665-07DL 40.6
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IA-DUP-1-3242025DLAir 2-Butanone JD 5.901.42 ug/m3Q1665-07DL 2.62

IA-DUP-1-3242025DLAir 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane JD 9.341.87 ug/m3Q1665-07DL 2.24

IA-DUP-1-3242025DLAir Benzene JD 6.391.12 ug/m3Q1665-07DL 1.28

IA-DUP-1-3242025DLAir Toluene D 7.541.66 ug/m3Q1665-07DL 12.1

IA-DUP-1-3242025DLAir Hexane JD 7.051.55 ug/m3Q1665-07DL 5.64

Total Voc : 679

Total Concentration: 679

IA-DUP-2-3242025Client ID:

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-08 1.88

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-08 64.4

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-08 2.27

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Tetrahydrofuran J 1.470.38 ug/m3Q1665-08 0.62

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-08 1.40

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-08 44.0

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Acetone 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-08 27.6

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-08 3.47

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air 2-Butanone 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-08 9.73

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-08 0.82

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Chloroform J 2.440.39 ug/m3Q1665-08 1.56

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-08 0.54

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-08 3.31

Total Voc : 162

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-08 * 1.30

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-08 * 0.96

IA-DUP-2-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-08 * 2.40

Total Tics : 4.66

Total Concentration: 166

IA-B9-2-3242025Client ID:

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-09 2.08

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-09 48.2

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-09 1.20

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-09 1.24

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Heptane J 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-09 0.49

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-09 52.1

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Acetone 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-09 15.2

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-09 4.17

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air 2-Butanone 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-09 9.44
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IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-09 0.57

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-09 0.96

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Toluene J 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-09 1.47

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Chlorobenzene J 2.300.37 ug/m3Q1665-09 0.92

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-09 6.70

Total Voc : 145

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air .alpha.-Pinene J 00 ppbvQ1665-09 * 1.10

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Benzaldehyde J 00 ppbvQ1665-09 * 2.30

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-09 * 2.10

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-09 * 0.83

IA-B9-2-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-09 * 4.50

Total Tics : 10.8

Total Concentration: 156

IA-B10-4-3242025Client ID:

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-10 1.93

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-10 1640

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-10 1.26

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-10 1.07

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air tert-Butyl alcohol J 1.520.58 ug/m3Q1665-10 0.64

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Heptane J 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-10 0.57

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-10 516

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Acetone E 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-10 182

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-10 2.05

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air 2-Butanone E 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-10 472

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-10 0.50

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Chloroform 2.440.39 ug/m3Q1665-10 2.83

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane J 2.340.47 ug/m3Q1665-10 0.47

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-10 1.50

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Toluene J 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-10 1.58

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.39 ug/m3Q1665-10 0.54

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-10 7.75

Total Voc : 2830

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Limonene J 00 ppbvQ1665-10 * 6.40

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-10 * 0.31

IA-B10-4-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-10 * 110

Total Tics : 117

Total Concentration: 2950



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Matrix Parameter Concentration C RDLMDL UnitsSample ID

Q1665

Woodard & Curran

SDG No.: 

Client:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

IA-B10-4-3242025DLClient ID:

IA-B10-4-3242025DLAir Ethanol EDQ 37.724.1 ug/m3Q1665-10DL 2070

IA-B10-4-3242025DLAir Isopropyl Alcohol ED 49.26.88 ug/m3Q1665-10DL 1500

IA-B10-4-3242025DLAir Acetone D 47.522.8 ug/m3Q1665-10DL 333

IA-B10-4-3242025DLAir 2-Butanone ED 59.014.2 ug/m3Q1665-10DL 2060

Total Voc : 5970

Total Concentration: 5970

IA-B10-4-3242025DL2Client ID:

IA-B10-4-3242025DL2Air Ethanol DQ 94.260.3 ug/m3Q1665-10DL2 1490

IA-B10-4-3242025DL2Air Isopropyl Alcohol D 12317.0 ug/m3Q1665-10DL2 1060

IA-B10-4-3242025DL2Air Acetone D 11957.0 ug/m3Q1665-10DL2 285

IA-B10-4-3242025DL2Air 2-Butanone D 14735.4 ug/m3Q1665-10DL2 1420

Total Voc : 4250

Total Concentration: 4250

IA-B10-1-3242025Client ID:

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-11 2.13

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-11 2070

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-11 1.22

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-11 1.24

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air tert-Butyl alcohol J 1.520.58 ug/m3Q1665-11 1.27

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-11 126

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Acetone E 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-11 186

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-11 51.4

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air 2-Butanone 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-11 36.3

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-11 0.50

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Chloroform 2.440.39 ug/m3Q1665-11 5.37

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-11 1.47

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone J 2.050.37 ug/m3Q1665-11 0.66

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Toluene J 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-11 1.51

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air m/p-Xylene J 4.340.91 ug/m3Q1665-11 0.96

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air o-Xylene J 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-11 0.65

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.54 ug/m3Q1665-11 0.79

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.460.39 ug/m3Q1665-11 2.80

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-11 28.6

Total Voc : 2520

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air unknown3.230 J 00 ppbvQ1665-11 * 1.30

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-11 * 2.20

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Decane J 00 ppbvQ1665-11 * 1.80



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Matrix Parameter Concentration C RDLMDL UnitsSample ID

Q1665

Woodard & Curran

SDG No.: 

Client:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air 1-Hexene, 4-methyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-11 * 1.30

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air D-Limonene J 00 ppbvQ1665-11 * 8.40

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-11 * 3.80

IA-B10-1-3242025 Air p-Isopropyltoluene J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-11 * 0.12

Total Tics : 18.9

Total Concentration: 2540

IA-B10-1-3242025DLClient ID:

IA-B10-1-3242025DLAir Ethanol EDQ 9.426.03 ug/m3Q1665-11DL 2450

IA-B10-1-3242025DLAir Isopropyl Alcohol D 12.31.70 ug/m3Q1665-11DL 119

IA-B10-1-3242025DLAir Acetone D 11.95.70 ug/m3Q1665-11DL 309

IA-B10-1-3242025DLAir Methylene Chloride D 17.46.60 ug/m3Q1665-11DL 57.0

IA-B10-1-3242025DLAir 2-Butanone D 14.83.54 ug/m3Q1665-11DL 29.5

IA-B10-1-3242025DLAir Chloroform JD 24.44.05 ug/m3Q1665-11DL 4.88

IA-B10-1-3242025DLAir Hexane JD 17.63.88 ug/m3Q1665-11DL 15.5

Total Voc : 2980

Total Concentration: 2980

IA-B2-6-3242025Client ID:

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-12 2.27

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-12 137

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-12 1.14

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-12 1.29

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air tert-Butyl alcohol 1.520.58 ug/m3Q1665-12 5.76

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Heptane J 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-12 1.43

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-12 152

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-12 15.3

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air 2-Butanone 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-12 2.33

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-12 0.44

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane J 2.340.47 ug/m3Q1665-12 0.98

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-12 1.18

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone 2.050.37 ug/m3Q1665-12 4.10

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Toluene 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-12 5.28

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Ethyl Benzene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-12 2.17

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air m/p-Xylene J 4.340.91 ug/m3Q1665-12 3.56

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air o-Xylene J 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-12 1.48

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Styrene J 2.130.47 ug/m3Q1665-12 1.92

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.54 ug/m3Q1665-12 0.98

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.460.39 ug/m3Q1665-12 3.24



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Matrix Parameter Concentration C RDLMDL UnitsSample ID

Q1665

Woodard & Curran

SDG No.: 

Client:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air 4-Ethyltoluene J 2.460.59 ug/m3Q1665-12 0.79

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-12 17.3

Total Voc : 361

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Hexanal J 00 ppbvQ1665-12 * 1.60

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Acetic acid, 2-ethylhexyl ester J 00 ppbvQ1665-12 * 4.80

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-12 * 2.40

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Tridecane J 00 ppbvQ1665-12 * 1.40

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Undecane J 00 ppbvQ1665-12 * 1.30

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air D-Limonene J 00 ppbvQ1665-12 * 2.00

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air 11H-Dibenzo[b,e][1,4]diazepin-11-o J 00 ppbvQ1665-12 * 2.30

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Octane, 2,3,3-trimethyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-12 * 1.50

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-12 * 0.24

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-12 * 1.10

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air Isopropylbenzene J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-12 * 0.12

IA-B2-6-3242025 Air n-propylbenzene J 0.500.080 ppbvQ1665-12 * 0.16

Total Tics : 18.9

Total Concentration: 380

IA-B14-1-3242025Client ID:

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-15 2.13

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-15 32.6

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-15 1.36

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-15 1.18

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Heptane J 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-15 0.61

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-15 320

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Acetone E 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-15 91.2

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-15 4.17

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air 2-Butanone 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-15 2.18

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-15 0.50

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Chloroform J 2.440.39 ug/m3Q1665-15 1.03

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 0.160.050 ug/m3Q1665-15 0.22

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane J 2.340.47 ug/m3Q1665-15 0.84

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-15 0.77

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone J 2.050.37 ug/m3Q1665-15 0.57

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Toluene 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-15 3.32

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Ethyl Benzene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-15 21.7

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air m/p-Xylene 4.340.91 ug/m3Q1665-15 92.5

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air o-Xylene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-15 17.8



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Matrix Parameter Concentration C RDLMDL UnitsSample ID

Q1665

Woodard & Curran

SDG No.: 

Client:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.54 ug/m3Q1665-15 0.54

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.39 ug/m3Q1665-15 1.33

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Naphthalene 0.520.42 ug/m3Q1665-15 0.73

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-15 9.52

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air 1,4-Dioxane 1.800.76 ug/m3Q1665-15 3.60

Total Voc : 610

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Hexanoic acid, methyl ester J 00 ppbvQ1665-15 * 4.30

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Heptanoic acid, methyl ester J 00 ppbvQ1665-15 * 10.6

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-15 * 1.20

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air 1-Pentene, 2,4,4-trimethyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-15 * 1.60

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Octanoic acid, methyl ester J 00 ppbvQ1665-15 * 6.40

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-15 * 0.31

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Naphthalene,2-methyl- J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-15 * 0.15

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-15 * 1.60

IA-B14-1-3242025 Air 2-Hexanone J 0.500.080 ppbvQ1665-15 * 1.50

Total Tics : 27.7

Total Concentration: 638

IA-B14-1-3242025DLClient ID:

IA-B14-1-3242025DLAir Ethanol DQ 9.426.03 ug/m3Q1665-15DL 52.4

IA-B14-1-3242025DLAir Isopropyl Alcohol ED 12.31.70 ug/m3Q1665-15DL 418

IA-B14-1-3242025DLAir Acetone D 11.95.70 ug/m3Q1665-15DL 101

IA-B14-1-3242025DLAir 2-Butanone JD 14.83.54 ug/m3Q1665-15DL 3.83

IA-B14-1-3242025DLAir Ethyl Benzene D 21.75.21 ug/m3Q1665-15DL 22.1

IA-B14-1-3242025DLAir m/p-Xylene D 43.49.12 ug/m3Q1665-15DL 96.9

IA-B14-1-3242025DLAir o-Xylene JD 21.75.21 ug/m3Q1665-15DL 17.8

Total Voc : 712

Total Concentration: 712

IA-B2-5-3242025Client ID:

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-16 2.08

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-16 904

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-16 2.07

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Tetrahydrofuran J 1.470.38 ug/m3Q1665-16 0.47

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-16 1.24

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air tert-Butyl alcohol J 1.520.58 ug/m3Q1665-16 0.73

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Heptane 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-16 2.70

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-16 72.0

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Acetone 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-16 27.8



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Matrix Parameter Concentration C RDLMDL UnitsSample ID

Q1665

Woodard & Curran

SDG No.: 

Client:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-16 2.26

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Cyclohexane 1.720.76 ug/m3Q1665-16 1.72

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air 2-Butanone 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-16 2.36

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-16 0.57

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Chloroform J 2.440.39 ug/m3Q1665-16 0.88

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane 2.340.47 ug/m3Q1665-16 4.67

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Benzene 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-16 2.17

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Toluene 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-16 25.3

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Ethyl Benzene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-16 2.52

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air m/p-Xylene 4.340.91 ug/m3Q1665-16 8.69

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air o-Xylene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-16 3.00

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Styrene J 2.130.47 ug/m3Q1665-16 1.06

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air 2-Chlorotoluene J 2.590.57 ug/m3Q1665-16 1.66

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.54 ug/m3Q1665-16 1.33

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.460.39 ug/m3Q1665-16 3.74

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air 4-Ethyltoluene J 2.460.59 ug/m3Q1665-16 1.18

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-16 11.3

Total Voc : 1090

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Hexanal J 00 ppbvQ1665-16 * 2.10

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Cyclopentane, methyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-16 * 2.00

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-16 * 1.20

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Pentane, 2-methyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-16 * 2.30

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Pentane J 00 ppbvQ1665-16 * 1.10

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air 1,3-Butanediamine J 00 ppbvQ1665-16 * 1.60

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Undecane J 00 ppbvQ1665-16 * 1.40

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air 1-Hexene, 4-methyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-16 * 1.60

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-16 * 0.28

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-16 * 1.30

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air n-propylbenzene J 0.500.080 ppbvQ1665-16 * 0.14

IA-B2-5-3242025 Air p-Isopropyltoluene J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-16 * 0.19

Total Tics : 15.2

Total Concentration: 1100

IA-B10-3-3242025Client ID:

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-18 2.18

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-18 2640

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-18 1.26

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-18 1.07



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Matrix Parameter Concentration C RDLMDL UnitsSample ID

Q1665

Woodard & Curran

SDG No.: 

Client:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air tert-Butyl alcohol J 1.520.58 ug/m3Q1665-18 1.36

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Heptane J 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-18 0.78

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-18 212

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Acetone E 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-18 215

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-18 3.13

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air 2-Butanone E 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-18 67.0

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-18 0.50

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Chloroform 2.440.39 ug/m3Q1665-18 7.33

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Benzene 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-18 2.17

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone J 2.050.37 ug/m3Q1665-18 1.84

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Toluene 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-18 2.03

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Tetrachloroethene 0.200.14 ug/m3Q1665-18 0.27

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.39 ug/m3Q1665-18 0.79

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-18 9.52

Total Voc : 3170

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-18 * 1.30

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air D-Limonene J 00 ppbvQ1665-18 * 18.0

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Butanoic acid, 2-methyl-, ethyl es J 00 ppbvQ1665-18 * 1.40

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Bicyclo[3.1.1]heptane, 6,6-dimethy J 00 ppbvQ1665-18 * 1.10

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-18 * 0.18

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-18 * 5.00

IA-B10-3-3242025 Air p-Isopropyltoluene J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-18 * 0.11

Total Tics : 27.1

Total Concentration: 3190

IA-B10-3-3242025DLClient ID:

IA-B10-3-3242025DLAir Ethanol EDQ 9.426.03 ug/m3Q1665-18DL 3390

IA-B10-3-3242025DLAir Isopropyl Alcohol D 12.31.70 ug/m3Q1665-18DL 194

IA-B10-3-3242025DLAir Acetone D 11.95.70 ug/m3Q1665-18DL 356

IA-B10-3-3242025DLAir 2-Butanone D 14.83.54 ug/m3Q1665-18DL 44.5

IA-B10-3-3242025DLAir Chloroform JD 24.44.05 ug/m3Q1665-18DL 6.35

IA-B10-3-3242025DLAir Hexane JD 17.63.88 ug/m3Q1665-18DL 5.99

Total Voc : 4000

Total Concentration: 4000

IA-B2-2-3242025Client ID:

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-19 2.27

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-19 603

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-19 1.36



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Matrix Parameter Concentration C RDLMDL UnitsSample ID

Q1665

Woodard & Curran

SDG No.: 

Client:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-19 1.24

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air tert-Butyl alcohol 1.520.58 ug/m3Q1665-19 8.79

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Heptane J 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-19 2.01

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-19 78.7

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Acetone E 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-19 40.9

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-19 3.09

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air 2-Butanone 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-19 4.72

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-19 0.38

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane 2.340.47 ug/m3Q1665-19 3.13

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-19 1.44

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air 1,2-Dichloroethane J 2.020.36 ug/m3Q1665-19 1.86

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone J 2.050.37 ug/m3Q1665-19 1.64

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Toluene 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-19 15.1

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Tetrachloroethene 0.200.14 ug/m3Q1665-19 0.34

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Ethyl Benzene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-19 2.17

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air m/p-Xylene 4.340.91 ug/m3Q1665-19 5.21

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air o-Xylene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-19 2.17

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Styrene J 2.130.47 ug/m3Q1665-19 1.36

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.54 ug/m3Q1665-19 0.69

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.39 ug/m3Q1665-19 1.92

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air 4-Ethyltoluene J 2.460.59 ug/m3Q1665-19 0.59

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-19 8.46

Total Voc : 792

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air 1-Propanol J 00 ppbvQ1665-19 * 2.70

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air .alpha.-Pinene J 00 ppbvQ1665-19 * 2.30

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air 3-Heptanone J 00 ppbvQ1665-19 * 23.7

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-19 * 24.9

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Hexanal, 2-ethyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-19 * 3.70

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Butanal J 00 ppbvQ1665-19 * 2.00

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Carbonic acid, monoamide, tert-but J 00 ppbvQ1665-19 * 2.60

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-19 * 4.40

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air 2-Hexanone J 0.500.080 ppbvQ1665-19 * 0.25

IA-B2-2-3242025 Air n-propylbenzene J 0.500.080 ppbvQ1665-19 * 0.11

Total Tics : 66.7

Total Concentration: 859

IA-B2-2-3242025DLClient ID:

IA-B2-2-3242025DLAir Ethanol EDQ 3.772.45 ug/m3Q1665-19DL 603



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Matrix Parameter Concentration C RDLMDL UnitsSample ID

Q1665

Woodard & Curran

SDG No.: 

Client:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

IA-B2-2-3242025DLAir tert-Butyl alcohol D 6.062.30 ug/m3Q1665-19DL 8.19

IA-B2-2-3242025DLAir Isopropyl Alcohol D 4.920.69 ug/m3Q1665-19DL 75.7

IA-B2-2-3242025DLAir Acetone D 4.752.28 ug/m3Q1665-19DL 41.1

IA-B2-2-3242025DLAir Methylene Chloride D 6.952.64 ug/m3Q1665-19DL 7.30

IA-B2-2-3242025DLAir 2-Butanone JD 5.901.42 ug/m3Q1665-19DL 4.13

IA-B2-2-3242025DLAir 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane JD 9.341.87 ug/m3Q1665-19DL 2.34

IA-B2-2-3242025DLAir Toluene D 7.541.66 ug/m3Q1665-19DL 10.6

IA-B2-2-3242025DLAir Hexane JD 7.051.55 ug/m3Q1665-19DL 5.99

Total Voc : 758

Total Concentration: 758

IA-B9-3-3242025Client ID:

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-20 2.08

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-20 59.7

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Chloromethane J 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-20 1.01

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Tetrahydrofuran J 1.470.38 ug/m3Q1665-20 0.83

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-20 1.18

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Heptane J 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-20 0.66

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-20 95.9

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Acetone 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-20 19.0

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-20 4.52

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air 2-Butanone 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-20 7.37

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-20 0.50

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-20 0.89

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Toluene 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-20 2.00

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Chlorobenzene J 2.300.37 ug/m3Q1665-20 0.60

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air m/p-Xylene J 4.340.91 ug/m3Q1665-20 0.96

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air o-Xylene J 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-20 0.56

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-20 5.29

Total Voc : 203

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Benzaldehyde J 00 ppbvQ1665-20 * 1.10

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-20 * 1.30

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-20 * 0.56

IA-B9-3-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-20 * 3.10

Total Tics : 6.06

Total Concentration: 209

IA-B2-1-3242025Client ID:

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane J 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-21 2.27



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Matrix Parameter Concentration C RDLMDL UnitsSample ID

Q1665

Woodard & Curran

SDG No.: 

Client:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-21 1300

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-21 1.42

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-21 1.24

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air tert-Butyl alcohol J 1.520.58 ug/m3Q1665-21 0.85

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Heptane J 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-21 1.60

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-21 98.3

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Acetone E 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-21 36.1

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-21 5.56

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Cyclohexane J 1.720.76 ug/m3Q1665-21 1.03

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air 2-Butanone 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-21 2.09

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-21 0.44

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane J 2.340.47 ug/m3Q1665-21 2.29

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Benzene J 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-21 1.37

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Toluene 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-21 32.0

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Ethyl Benzene J 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-21 1.65

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air m/p-Xylene 4.340.91 ug/m3Q1665-21 5.21

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air o-Xylene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-21 2.26

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Styrene J 2.130.47 ug/m3Q1665-21 1.02

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air 2-Chlorotoluene J 2.590.57 ug/m3Q1665-21 0.57

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.54 ug/m3Q1665-21 0.64

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.39 ug/m3Q1665-21 1.33

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air 4-Ethyltoluene J 2.460.59 ug/m3Q1665-21 0.59

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-21 10.6

Total Voc : 1510

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Hexanal J 00 ppbvQ1665-21 * 1.90

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-21 * 1.30

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Pentane J 00 ppbvQ1665-21 * 1.00

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Butanal, 3-methyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-21 * 1.20

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air 1-Pentene, 2-methyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-21 * 1.10

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air N-Vinylformamide J 00 ppbvQ1665-21 * 1.20

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Isoxazolidine, 4-ethyl-2,5-dimethy J 00 ppbvQ1665-21 * 1.10

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-21 * 0.31

IA-B2-1-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-21 * 1.20

Total Tics : 10.3

Total Concentration: 1520

IA-B2-1-3242025DLClient ID:

IA-B2-1-3242025DLAir Ethanol EDQ 3.772.45 ug/m3Q1665-21DL 1450



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Matrix Parameter Concentration C RDLMDL UnitsSample ID

Q1665

Woodard & Curran

SDG No.: 

Client:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

IA-B2-1-3242025DLAir Chloromethane JD 4.130.81 ug/m3Q1665-21DL 1.32

IA-B2-1-3242025DLAir Isopropyl Alcohol D 4.920.69 ug/m3Q1665-21DL 90.5

IA-B2-1-3242025DLAir Acetone D 4.752.28 ug/m3Q1665-21DL 37.3

IA-B2-1-3242025DLAir Methylene Chloride D 6.952.64 ug/m3Q1665-21DL 11.1

IA-B2-1-3242025DLAir 2-Butanone JD 5.901.42 ug/m3Q1665-21DL 2.06

IA-B2-1-3242025DLAir Toluene D 7.541.66 ug/m3Q1665-21DL 21.5

IA-B2-1-3242025DLAir Hexane D 7.051.55 ug/m3Q1665-21DL 8.11

Total Voc : 1620

Total Concentration: 1620

IA-B2-4-3242025Client ID:

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.471.04 ug/m3Q1665-22 2.47

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Ethanol EQ 0.940.60 ug/m3Q1665-22 471

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Chloromethane 1.030.21 ug/m3Q1665-22 1.24

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Trichlorofluoromethane J 2.810.90 ug/m3Q1665-22 1.29

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air tert-Butyl alcohol J 1.520.58 ug/m3Q1665-22 0.91

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Heptane 2.050.45 ug/m3Q1665-22 2.70

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Isopropyl Alcohol E 1.230.17 ug/m3Q1665-22 69.6

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Acetone 1.190.57 ug/m3Q1665-22 32.8

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Methylene Chloride 1.740.66 ug/m3Q1665-22 2.08

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Cyclohexane J 1.720.76 ug/m3Q1665-22 0.89

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air 2-Butanone 1.470.35 ug/m3Q1665-22 1.53

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Carbon Tetrachloride 0.190.060 ug/m3Q1665-22 0.44

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane 2.340.47 ug/m3Q1665-22 5.60

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Benzene 1.600.29 ug/m3Q1665-22 1.79

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Toluene 1.880.41 ug/m3Q1665-22 17.7

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Ethyl Benzene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-22 2.22

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air m/p-Xylene 4.340.91 ug/m3Q1665-22 7.82

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air o-Xylene 2.170.52 ug/m3Q1665-22 3.00

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Styrene J 2.130.47 ug/m3Q1665-22 0.60

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene J 2.460.54 ug/m3Q1665-22 0.93

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.460.39 ug/m3Q1665-22 2.51

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air 4-Ethyltoluene J 2.460.59 ug/m3Q1665-22 0.88

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Hexane 1.760.39 ug/m3Q1665-22 9.52

Total Voc : 640

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air unknown4.263 J 00 ppbvQ1665-22 * 1.20

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Hexanal J 00 ppbvQ1665-22 * 1.10

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air .alpha.-Pinene J 00 ppbvQ1665-22 * 1.40



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Matrix Parameter Concentration C RDLMDL UnitsSample ID

Q1665

Woodard & Curran

SDG No.: 

Client:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Pentane, 3-methyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-22 * 1.20

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Cyclopentane, methyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-22 * 1.10

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Butane J 00 ppbvQ1665-22 * 2.00

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Pentane, 2-methyl- J 00 ppbvQ1665-22 * 1.70

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Pentane J 00 ppbvQ1665-22 * 1.50

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Chlorodifluoromethane J 0.500.090 ppbvQ1665-22 * 0.28

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air Propene J 0.500.15 ppbvQ1665-22 * 1.20

IA-B2-4-3242025 Air n-propylbenzene J 0.500.080 ppbvQ1665-22 * 0.12

Total Tics : 12.8

Total Concentration: 652


